90	-22-2000		
110-02-00-02		Patent and	tment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trauemain	2020248	emacrod original documer	it(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel #013825 Frame #0461	Conveyan Assign License Merger Securit	ce Type ment e	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Stephen J. HASWELL 2. Paul D. I. FLETCHER 3. Xunli ZHANG 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties	Attached	Execution Date November 13, 2 November 13, 2 November 13, 2	2002 2002
Receiving Party Name Micro Chemical Systems Limited Name Address The Deep Business Centre Address Hull	i nited Kingdom	HU1 4BG	
City S Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties	tate/Country	Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address John M. Belz Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960		Facsir Attorney Doc	one: (202) 737-6770 mile: (202) 737-6776 cket No. 402144/MM
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the same p	
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Number	'S
10/210,868			
If this document is being filed together with a new I application was signed by the first named executing		nter the date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Applic Number has not been assigned.	ation PCT	PCT	PCT
-	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Er	nter the total number of pro	operties involved: 1
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ □ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form			
true copy of the original document. Charges the	algosil account are	authorized, as indicated h	nerein.

Signature

Assignment Tml P1

Name of Person Signing

John M. Belz

		03-13-20	03			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1				IEET	Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Frademark Office
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patent	10238855	11	.tached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	(Non-Recordation) PTO Error	MAR 0 7 2003 W		ment		
Conveying Party(1. Stephen J. HA 2. Paul D. I. FLET 3. Xunli ZHANG 4. 5. 6.	SWELL FCHER	eying Parties Attache	d		Execution Date(s November 13, 20 November 13, 20 November 13, 20	02 02
Receiving Party	Tarrianies of Contr	oying rantoo rataone				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name I Name	Micro Chirnical Syst The Deep Business					
(<u>Hull</u> City	<u>United Kir</u> State/Cou	ntry		HU1 4BG Zip Code	
Correspondent Na		ving Parties Attached	1			
John M Belz Leydig, Voit & Mayo 700 Thirteenth St., Washington, D.C. 2 Pages Enter t	N.W. Suite 300 20005-3960	pages of the attached	Conveyance	documa	Facsimil Attorney Docke	e: (202) 737-6770 e: (202) 737-6776 et No. 402144/MM
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Nu				Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Pate	nt Application Nur	nbers			Patent Numbers	
10/210,868						
<u> </u>					·	
	ned by the first nam	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap ned executing invento		ter the da	te the patent	Month Day Year
Enter PCT applications and be	ion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	f	PCT	PCT
			PCT	F	PCT	PCT
Number of Proper	ties		Ent	er the tot	al number of prope	erties involved: 1
🔯 Charge De	a check in the amposit Account No. 1				perties Listed (37 C	ŕ
Statement and Sig To the best of r	inature ny knowledge and l	pelief, the foregoing in Charges to Deposit	nformation is	true and	correct and any at	tached copy is a
John M. Belz	Vinginal document.	Jinges Greeos		4011011201	7 Mac 200	
Name of Per	son Signing	\$ign.	ature		Da	• "
Assignment Tml P1		100				

03/12/2003 GTON11 00000078 121216 10210868 01 FQ:8021 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

Stephen J. Haswell, a British citizen of

27 Hall Walk

Cottingham HU16 4RL

United Kingdom

Paul D.I. Fletcher, a British citizen of

65 Marlborough Avenue

Hull

HU5 3JR

United Kingdom

Xunli Zhang, a Chinese citizen of 35 Clumber Street Hull HU5 3RH United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Micro Chemical Systems Limited The Deep Business Centre Hull HU1 4BG United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for a United States Letters Patent entitled:

Monitoring of Chemical Reactions

which was filed on 2 August 2002, as US Patent Application No. 10/210,868, and was amended on

(hereinafter called the application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

Stephen J. Huswen	
Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
Signature of Witness:	RUAS
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
EM. PICKERING	P-WATTS
Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
8 Primrose Prive	4) Remone ento
11-11	there
HUS JQJ	Hug Ru

Signed at THE UNIVERSITY OF HULL.

This THIRTEENTH day of NOVEMBER 2002.

This 13th day of November	v 2002
Pantof City	
Paul D.I. Fletcher	
Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
John Bradling	J. H. Beint
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
JOHN BRADLEY	JOHN HOWARD CLINT
Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
51 THWAITE STREET	119 THE MEADOWS
COTTINGHAM HUIG 40K	CHERRY BURTON
	BEVERLEY HU17 7RL
Signed at THE UNIVERSITY OF	= HULL
This 13th day of NOVEMB	ER 2002
This 13th day of NOVEMB	ER 2002
Xunli Zhang	ER 2002
	ER 2002
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang	
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang Signature of Witness: EM Calean	Signature of Witness:
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang Signature of Witness: Mame of Witness:	Signature of Witness: Ruff Name of Witness:
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang Signature of Witness: EM Cherin Name of Witness: EM PICKERING	Signature of Witness: Liff Name of Witness: C. WATTS
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang Signature of Witness: EMCLECIA Name of Witness: EMCKERING Address of Witness:	Signature of Witness: Putt Name of Witness: Putt Address of Witness: 4) Putton was
Xunli Zhang Xunli Zhang Signature of Witness: EMCLERING Name of Witness: Address of Witness:	Signature of Witness: **Control Of Witness: **Property of Witness: **Address of Witness:

Signed at THE IDNIVERSITY OF HUL.

RECORDED: 08/20/2003